Foreword by James R. Sanders
Introduction

Identify the Situation

Identity Stakeholders

Identify Logic Model Elements
Identity Potential SWOTs

Identity the Evaluation Scope
Identify Critical Evaluation Activities

Clarify the Expectations

Clarify the Role of the Evaluator

Clarify the Role of the CMs

Clarify the Evaluand Criteria and Standards
Clarify the Evaluation Process

Clarify the Evaluation Budget

Establish a Collective Commitment

Establish o Shared Evaluation Visien

Establish Recommendations for Positive Actions
Establish Means Toward Conflict Resolution
Establish Decision-Making Procedures

Establish Reward Options

Ensure Open Communication
Ensure Active Participation
Ensure Careful Listening
Ensure the Message Is Clear
Ensure Immediate Feedback

Ensure the Need for Change s Justified

Contents

xi

10
15
21
28
38

50
31

37
64
68
75

82
83
88
@3
28
104

110
111

114
118
122
127



x Contents

5 Encourage Effective Practices 134
Encourage Appreciation for Individual Differences 134
Encourage Fairness and Sincerity 148
Encourage Benchmarking 152
Encourage Teaching by Example 156
Encourage Flexibility and Creativity 161

&6 Follow Specific Guidelines 168
Follow Guiding Principles for Evaluators 168
Follow Evaluation Standards 173
Follow the Colloboration Guiding Principles 178
Afterword 185
Appendix 189
Model for Collaborative Evaluations Checklist 189
Glossary 221
References 233
Index 241

About the Authors 247



