Contents

	Foreword by James R. Sanders	хi
	Introduction	1
1	Identify the Situation	9
	Identify Stakeholders	10
	Identify Logic Model Elements	15
	Identify Potential SWOTs	21
	Identify the Evaluation Scope	28
	Identify Critical Evaluation Activities	38
2	Clarify the Expectations	50
	Clarify the Role of the Evaluator	51
	Clarify the Role of the CMs	57
	Clarify the Evaluand Criteria and Standards	64
	Clarify the Evaluation Process	68
	Clarify the Evaluation Budget	75
3	Establish a Collective Commitment	82
	Establish a Shared Evaluation Vision	83
	Establish Recommendations for Positive Actions	88
	Establish Means Toward Conflict Resolution	93
	Establish Decision-Making Procedures	98
	Establish Reward Options	104
4	Ensure Open Communication	110
	Ensure Active Participation	111
	Ensure Careful Listening	114
	Ensure the Message Is Clear	118
	Ensure Immediate Feedback	122
	Ensure the Need for Change Is Justified	127

x Contents

5	Encourage Effective Practices	134
	Encourage Appreciation for Individual Differences	134
	Encourage Fairness and Sincerity	148
	Encourage Benchmarking	152
	Encourage Teaching by Example	156
	Encourage Flexibility and Creativity	161
6	Follow Specific Guidelines	168
	Follow Guiding Principles for Evaluators	168
	Follow Evaluation Standards	1 <i>7</i> 3
	Follow the Collaboration Guiding Principles	178
	Afterword	185
	Appendix	189
	Model for Collaborative Evaluations Checklist	189
	Glossary	221
	References	233
	Index	241
	About the Authors	247